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Directorate of Outcome 

Outcome Report(Event/Activity Organized @ AUH) 

 
1. General Information 

Date:  14/05/2022 

Event Type: Expert Talk 

Event Title: Patents, Copyrights in Nursing and its Filing Process 

Venue: Zoom Platform, Amity University Haryana 

Registration Link of the event: https://amityuni.live/83980553272 

Organized by (School):  Amity College of Nursing, Amity University, Gurugram 

In collaboration with: Nil  

Event Level: National  

Student Participation*: No. of Students from AUH (Course wise):- 119 

Faculty Participation*: No. of Faculty Members from AUH (Deptt. wise): 32 

Participation from outside AUH*: No. of Students & Faculty Members-  51  

 

Sr

No 
Topic Attended  Date & Time  Speaker 

1 

Copyrights, 

Patents in Nursing 
248 

14/05/2022 

11 am – 1.00 pm 

Dr. Dipti Shukla, Principal,  

Samarpan Institute of Nursing and 

Paramedical Sciences,  

Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.   

2 

Patent Filing 

Process 
227 

14/05/2022 

01.00 pm - 2.00 pm 

Prof. Abhra Pratip Ray,  

HoD ( Physics & Psychology)  

Prathiba College of Commerce and 

Computer Studies, Pune, Maharashtra.  
 

 

Event Coordinator(s) with designation: 

Chairperson –                       Prof. Dr. Tamil Selvi, HOI, ACON 

Organizing Secretary-          Dr. Hariprasath Pandurangan, Asst. Professor, ACON. 

Organizing Team Member-  Mr. Naveena JH, Asst. Professor, ACON 

                                              Ms. Arti A, Asst. Professor, ACON 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://amityuni.live/83980553272
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Details of Expert/Speaker/Resource Person/Judge: 

S

N 

Countr

y Name 

Expert 

Name 

Organization 

Name 
Designation 

Specializa

tion 

Conta

ct No. 

E-

mail 

Id 

Address 

Major 

Areas 

where 

Amity 

can 

Collabor

ate with 

expert 

CV 

of 

Expe

rt 

(Yes/ 

No) 

1 India  Dr. Dipti 

Shukla,   

Samarpan 

Institute of 

Nursing and 

Paramedical 

Sciences 

Principal  Obstetrics 

and 

gynaecolo

gy 

Nursing 

94606

12278 

: 

Shukl

adipti

7@g

mail.c

om 

Samarpan 

Institute of 

Nursing and 

Paramedical 

Sciences 

Lucknow, 

Uttar 

Pradesh 

Nursing 

Patents & 

Copyright

s 

Yes 

2 India Prof. Abhra 

Pratip Ray 

Prathiba College of 

Commerce and 

Computer Studies 

Professor  Physics, 

Psycholog

y  

74472

27555 

abhra

pratip

ray@

gmail.

com 

Prathiba 

College of 

Commerce 

and 

Computer 

Studies, 

Pune 

Maharashtra 

Patent 

Filing 

Yes 

 

Criteria of Inviting Resource Person/Judge/Speaker/Judge (Write a paragraph): 

 

Were the guest known in advance and if yes, from what previous interaction (Write a paragraph)? 

 

 

2. Outcome of the Event with Time Lines (Proposed/Achieved)                                                                          

 
Envisaged Outcome  Tangible/ 

Intangible 

Achieved/ 

Proposed 

Target date & 

responsibilities 

(if proposed ) 

 

Details of outcome 

 

1. Outcome related to Academia Connect 

a) Collaborations for Research Papers / 

Conference Papers/ Book Chapter etc. 

NIL NIL NIL NIL 

b) Collaborations & MOU for Research 

Guidance [PhD, PG & UG (summer 

training, Dissertation)] & 

Projects/Use of Instruments etc. 

NIL NIL NIL NIL 

c) Collaboration for Funded Projects NIL NIL NIL NIL 

2. Outcome related to Industry Connect 

a) Placement  NIL NIL NIL NIL 

b) Collaborations for Research Papers NIL NIL NIL NIL 

c) Collaborations & MOU for Research 

Guidance [PhD, PG & UG (summer 

training, Dissertation)] &Projects/Use 

of Instruments 

NIL NIL NIL NIL 

d) Collaboration for Funded Projects NIL NIL NIL NIL 

3. Outcome related to Society Outreach 

a) Benefit to society in terms of Health 

& Hygiene 

Tangible Achieved - Nursing fraternity gained sufficient 

knowledge on various aspects of Patents 

and copyrights and its filing process.  

b) Benefit to society in terms of 

Education 

Tangible Achieved - This webinar will increase the number of 

Patents filing in nursing profession. 

4. Outcome related to Students Learning & Grooming 

 

 

    

5. Any other 
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3. Event Report along with glimpses of the event (Photographs) 

 

3.1 General Introduction of the Event 

Intellectual property is a complicated topic. Although some situations are fairly clear-cut, the answer to 

other questions is a perplexing "It depends." Some nurse educators haven't thought about how they can or 

cannot legally use works created by others, or even by themselves, in a previous job position. Meanwhile, 

other nurse educators who do consider the legality of use have unintentionally acted on incorrect 

information. In either case, ignorance of intellectual property and copyright is not an excuse for misusing 

material and can lead to legal action.  

An intellectual property right is the vital need of the hour which is linked head–on to innovation and 

creativity. Its important to address how today’s nurses can use and share information and enhance their 

educational offerings without infringing upon copyright protections. 

 

3.2 Objectives of the Event 

• To understand the basics of Patents, Copyrights and other Intellectual property rights of Nursing 

and other health fraternity 

• To determine what intellectual property is and what are types 

• To know the basic requirements for different types of Patents. 

• To understand why to register and how to register for intellectual property. 

 

Brief about the address/talk of speakers 

 
Brief report: 

The session started with welcoming of speaker, panel members and participants by Dr. Hariprasath 

Pandurangan, Asst. Professor, Amity College of Nursing followed by keynote address Prof. Dr. A Tamil Selvi, 

Principal, ACON. The first session was handed over to Dr. Dipti Shukla to discuss on the topic “Patents and 

Copyrights in Nursing”.  Dr. Dipti Shukla discussed about different types of patents, legal aspects of patent, 

contents of patent documents, patents ideas in nursing through her published patents and the second session 

was handed over to Prof. Abhra Pratip Ray discussed about patents, types of patent application, 7 steps of 

patent process and demonstrated online filing patent application. Both the Session was moderated by Mr. 

Naveena J H. Participants raised many questions and provided comments regarding Patents, Copyrights in 

Nursing and its filing Process. The guest speakers clarified all the doubts of the participants. Finally, the 

webinar was ended with Vote of Thanks proposed by Ms. Arti A, Asst. Professor, Amity College of Nursing.  

 

3.3 Take Homes’ for the Guest and Attendees   

This expert talk motivated the nursing professional to enhance the patent and copyright filing.  

 

3.4 Future plan for utilizing the contacts developed with the Invited Guests:  Nil 

3.5 Budget of the Event (Budget Sanctioned, Total Expenditure & Revenue Generated): Nil 

3.6 Details of Awards if Any: 
Awardee Details Award / Position / 

Recognition Secured 

Title of Innovation/ Start-up 

Secured the Award / 

Recognition 

Award/Recognition/ 

Achievement Received for 

Nil Nil Nil Nil 
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3.7 Photographs with caption (also share high resolution JPEG files of photographs) 

 

 
 

Dr. Dipti Shukla explaining about Intellectual Property rights 

 

 
 

Dr. Dipti Shukla sharing her published copyrights  
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Dr. Dipti Shukla clarifying participants doubts  

 

 
 

Prof. Abhra Pratip Ray explaining about steps involved in patent filing in India.  
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Prof. Abhra Pratip Ray explaining about online patent filing process 

 

 

3.8 Scanned copy of attendance sheets  

S.No Name  Email id  Duration 

1.  Sonal yadav ysonal071@gmail.com 1 

2.  Yogita saini yogitasaini716@gmail.com 46 

3.  Shivani Yadav yadavshivani0301@gmail.com 7 

4.  Sabeena Bano www.sabeenabano@gmail.com 8 

5.  Nagaraja B G vishnubg2012@gmail.com 13 

6.  Vishal rai Raishb vishalrai12380@gmail.com 2 

7.  Vikash Kumar vikash10kumar20@gmail.com 40 

8.  Vijay Kumar vijaygohar01@gmail.com 1 

9.  Vijaya Laxmi vijayalaxmi5162@gmail.com 62 

10.  Vibha Jha vibha_fahs@sgtuniversity.org 20 

11.  S. Vatchala 

Dhinakaran vatchalatnai@gmail.com 164 

12.  Varsha . varsha09873@gmail.com 71 

13.  Vaishnavi Pandey vaishnavipandey6104@gmail.com 142 

14.  Utsav raghav utsavraghav123@gmail.com 1 

15.  Upasna Kanwar upasna.kanwar@s.amity.edu 3 

16.  Tohid Khan tohid.khan@s.amity.edu 13 

17.  Tisja tishasain718@gmail.com 13 

18.  Swati Singh swatisingh_fahs@sgtuniversity.org 94 

19.  Swati Shrust swatishrust@gmail.com 1 

20.  Swati Gawali swati.r.gawali@gmail.com 89 

21.  Durgesh Swami swamidurgesh64@gmail.com 107 

22.  Shruti Shukla sushrut654@gmail.com 11 

23.  Surakshya Rajaure surakshya_fahs@sgtuniversity.org 90 

24.  Suja Kumari S sujaharinair@gmail.com 178 

25.  Sudhanshu kumar 

Ranjan sudhanshu.ranjan@s.amity.edu 6 

26.  Sita Sharan striple045@gmail.com 5 

27.  Steve Stephen stevestephen235@gmail.com 24 

28.  Dr sunita Srivasatava ssrivastava1@ggn.amity.edu 22 

29.  Surendra Sharma ssharma3@ggn.amity.edu 186 
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30.  Shivam Saini ssaini2412000@gmail.com 18 

31.  Galaxy M21Mini 

joseph srlittyjosephhcc@gmail.com 104 

32.  Srivalli Deddam srivalli140@gmail.com 154 

33.  SRISHTI Yadav srishtiyadav9@gmail.com 1 

34.  Srilakshmi Battula srilakshmibattula@gmail.com 159 

35.  Sri devy sridevy@mtpgrihs.ac.in 158 

36.  Swathi Sreekumar sreekumarswati@gmail.com 79 

37.  Sreedevi. Appukuttan sreedevipa2013@gmail.com 175 

38.  Soumya Sunny soumya.sunny1@gmail.com 41 

39.  Somi Dagar somi.dagar@s.amity.edu 65 

40.  Neha Solanki solankineha602@gmail.com 1 

41.  Sneha Rawat sneharawat982@gmail.com 2 

42.  Pragya Singh singhpragya02031991@gmail.com 64 

43.  Priya Singh singh_priya@icloud.com 96 

44.  Gurashish Kaur simrnbhatti00@gmail.com 8 

45.  Dr. Shwetha Rani. 

C.M shwetharanicm@gmail.com 151 

46.  Dr Dipti Shukla# 

Principal shukladipti7@gmail.com 176 

47.  Shruti Ahlawat shrutiahlawat_fahs@sgtuniversity.org 146 

48.  Shivani Sharma shivani.sharma@niu.edu.in 107 

49.  Shilpa Singh shilpasomvanshi@gmail.com 2 

50.  surbhi Sharma sharmasurabhi669@gmail.com 47 

51.  Satish kumar Sharma sharmastish442@gmail.com 85 

52.  Shamiya Yaseen shamiyayaseen04062001@gmail.com 29 

53.  Sanghpriya . shagun.bodhi591@hmail.com 49 

54.  Mahesh Seth seth.mahesh@gmail.com 17 

55.  Saurabh . saurabh4@s.amity.edu 15 

56.  Satyam Kumar satyamkumarbscnursing@gmail.com 2 

57.  Dr Sandhya . sandhya_fahs@sgtuniversity.org 57 

58.  Salman Khan salman_fahs@sgtuniversity.org 92 

59.  SAKSHI SHARMA sakshisharma9412@gmail.com 121 

60.  Prema R rprema@kanchiuniv.ac.in 4 

61.  Neetanshi Rohilla rohillaneetanshi1901@gmail.com 137 

62.  Aman . rohillaaman1111@gmail.com 85 

63.  Riya Khera riya21@s.amity.edu 15 

64.  Ritika Srivastava ritikasrivastava1998@gmail.com 8 

65.  Ritika Ahlawat ritikaahlawat1435@gmail.com 2 

66.  Rini Kunjumon rinikunjumon12@gmail.com 32 

67.  Shatrughan Pareek reseachkida@gmail.com 13 

68.  Rebecca Dillu rdillu@ggn.amity.edu 97 

69.  Priyanka Yadav raopriya.guwani@gmail.com 21 

70.  Somi Rana ranasomi87@gmail.com 39 

71.  Rajnish Kumar rajnishjpp@gmail.com 4 

72.  Alok Raj rajaloksah@gmail.com 2 

73.  Rahul Rawat rahulrawatjaat12@gmail.com 1 

74.  Rahul Kumar Deo rahulkumardeo123@gmail.com 33 

75.  Ruchika Singh r.smanhas14@gmail.com 133 

76.  DEVA PON 

PUSHPAM I pushpapdeva@gmail.com 107 

77.  Deepali Pundir pundirdeepali27@gmail.com 5 

78.  Priya Kumari priyujha12@gmail.com 74 

79.  Priyanka Kumari priyanka14@s.amity.edu 94 

80.  Priyanjana priyan.allomyan@gmail.com 21 

81.  Pritha Sarkar prithas629@gmail.com 174 

82.  Preeti Lather preetilather017@gmail.com 14 

83.  Preeti Dhankhar preetidhankhar838@gmail.com 42 
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84.  Pooja Pandey poojapandey779@gmail.com 60 

85.  Prabhat Kumar pkgmu22@gmail.com 1 

86.  MANIKANDAN. R 

Rajarathinam. S pearlmanikandan@gmail.com 41 

87.  Parwez Alam parwez.alam1@s.amity.edu 4 

88.  paras choudhary paras.c100@gmail.com 8 

89.  Om Prakash op3769256@gmail.com 84 

90.  Nitya Kushwaha nityakushwaha8@gmail.com 54 

91.  Nirmal Chauhan nirmalchauhan431@gmail.com 50 

92.  Dr.X.S.BLESSING 

NIMASAJAI nimablessing@gmail.com 17 

93.  Nikhil Kumar nikhilkmr2025@gmail.com 1 

94.  Nikhil Deswal nikhildeswal18@gmail.com 2 

95.  Neha Tewatia nehatewatia41@gmail.com 108 

96.  Neha Gulia nehagulia3000@gmail.com 23 

97.  Nand kishor Kumar nandkishorkumar201920@gmail.com 21 

98.  Nancy . nancythakur253@gmail.com 1 

99.  Namika Rao namikarao@gmail.com 1 

100.  Naman Chhabra namanchhabra56@gmail.com 136 

101.  Muskan Singh muskan8032001@gmail.com 17 

102.  Mukesh Kumar mukesh6200678@gmail.com 47 

103.  Muigailiu Gangmei muimuigangmei@gmail.com 5 

104.  Mubarik Khan mubarikdedwal0786@gmail.com 3 

105.  Mohit verma mohitverma680006@gmail.com 45 

106.  Monu Z mohitkumarsahai@gmail.com 1 

107.  Mohan Lal mohanaggarwal136@gmail.com 16 

108.  Sonali Mourya mauryasonali254@gmail.com 2 

109.  Manisha Kumari manishamalik774@gmail.com 64 

110.  Manisha Angelina 

David manishadavid79@gmail.com 13 

111.  Manisha Chauhan manishachauhan9050@gmail.com 10 

112.  Mani Prakash Yadav manibhu2018@gmail.com 185 

113.  Mayank raj malhotra9155@gmail.com 82 

114.  Madhurima D madhurimagopinath20@gmail.com 19 

115.  Lovely Thapar lthapar@ggn.amity.edu 103 

116.  Linda Varghese lindasojan@gmail.com 170 

117.  Sonam Lathar lather938@gmail.com 6 

118.  lathamangeswari 

Chinnasamy lathamayan@gmail.com 69 

119.  Kusum . kusumbhardwaj9999@gmail.com 2 

120.  Kunal . kunal_fahs@sgtuniversity.org 135 

121.  Sachin Kumar kumarsachin1811@gmail.com 25 

122.  Prof. Dr. P. 

Vadivukkarasi 

Ramanadin krishraghav2010@gmail.com 97 

123.  Krishna Priya K krishnapriyak498@gmail.com 5 

124.  Karan Raniwal kraniwal05@gmail.com 145 

125.  Komal Kadian komalkadian20@gmail.com 141 

126.  Kelvin Shajan kelvinjshajan@gmail.com 109 

127.  Keerti Phalswal keertiphalswal@gmail.com 118 

128.  kavita Sharma kavitajaisharma7@gmail.com 113 

129.  Kartik Sharma kartiksharma1703@gmail.com 83 

130.  PROF.KANMANI J kanmanimary@gmail.com 91 

131.  Kanishka Arora kanishka.arora@s.amity.edu 40 

132.  Kamini Chauhan kaminic@ggn.amity.edu 3 

133.  Kalpana Yadav kalpana@s.amity.edu 5 

134.  Kajal Duhan kajalduhan6@gmail.com 2 

135.  Jyoti Mehta jyotimehta6926@gmail.com 132 



Page | 9                                                                                                                                             Directorate of Outcome (DOO) 

136.  Mr. Naveena J H (Mr. 

Naveena JH) jhnaveena@ggn.amity.edu 208 

137.  Hemant Jha jhahemant932@gmail.com 1 

138.  user jb1849@gmail.com 79 

139.  Jyoti Singh jasminethakur2021@gmail.com 123 

140.  Ishant Jajoria jajoriaishant@gmail.com 2 

141.  Jahiman jahimankaneja0771@gmail.com 91 

142.  Ishika sharma ishikasharma9354@gmail.com 1 

143.  Sunil Singh hyepapa75@gmail.com 4 

144.  Dr. Hariprasath hpandurangan@ggn.amity.edu 200 

145.  Himanshi Singh himanshi6782@gmail.com 57 

146.  Himanshi Dagar himanshi1@s.amity.edu 29 

147.  Himani Yadav himaniyadav2001@gmail.com 9 

148.  Hemant Yadav hemantyadav5385@gmail.com 5 

149.  HARSHA RANI heena.mansingh25@gmail.com 21 

150.  Harsita Grover harsitagrover807@gmail.com 1 

151.  Harshita Verma harshita.verma@s.amity.edu 147 

152.  Harsh Gupta harshgupta9868@gmail.com 73 

153.  Harender Sehrawat harender@s.amity.edu 26 

154.  Dinsung habungdinsung805@gmail.com 63 

155.  Gyan Jyoti gjyoti@ggn.amity.edu 77 

156.  Gianya Nungnu gianianungnu1@gmail.com 1 

157.  shweta Gahlawat gehlawatshweta7@gmail.com 9 

158.  Garima Sharma garimasharma99970@gmail.com 9 

159.  Annu Gahlawat gahlawatannu52@gmail.com 5 

160.  Enna Kadian ennakadian2002@gmail.com 20 

161.  Edwin Jose .L edwinjerly2012@gmail.com 13 

162.  Salman Khan dropsalman@gmail.com 1 

163.  Sumit Dahiya dahiyasumit486@gmail.com 3 

164.  Geetu Dagar dagargeetu4@gmail.com 39 

165.  Chinna Chadayan chinnachadayan.n@gmail.com 11 

166.  Ch Lavanya ch.lavanaya@gmail.com 185 

167.  Lt Col (Dr) Ajee K L capt.ajee@gmail.com 157 

168.  Brahm Kumar Tiwari brahm_fahs@sgtuniversity.org 91 

169.  Dr Bindhu Mathew bindhum1976@gmail.com 52 

170.  Dr Bhupesh Sharma bhupeshsharma1988@gmail.com 46 

171.  Bhumika Bhardwaj bhumika3@s.amity.edu 97 

172.  Bhawna Malik bhawna.malik.amity@gmail.com 2 

173.  Junaid Khurshid bhatjunaid212@gmail.com 1 

174.  BENJAMINE BIJU benjaminiju2000@gmail.com 14 

175.  Kavita Bainda baindakavita460@gmail.com 77 

176.  Bharvi Shah bahrvishah.16@gmail.com 116 

177.  Ayswarya S ayshu2587@gmail.com 43 

178.  Dr A Tamilselvi atamilselvi@ggn.amity.edu 194 

179.  Ashraful Hoda ashrafulhoda43@gmail.com 115 

180.  Arun John arunputhusseril06@gmail.com 5 

181.  Arpit Yadav arpityadav895381@gmail.com 51 

182.  Arpita Nag arpitanag532@gmail.com 45 

183.  Arnav Tushir arnavtushir11@gmail.com 18 

184.  Anjali Yadav anjaliyadav8106949@gmail.com 8 

185.  Anjali . anjalidahiya902@gmail.com 112 

186.  Dr.Anjalatchi 

Muthukumaran 

MUTHUKUMARAN anjalatchidm@gmail.com 163 

187.  Anila K P anilakp7@gmail.com 173 

188.  POCO M2 amsandhu@ggn.amity.edu 58 

189.  Amar Mulla amaramon2011@gmail.com 106 

190.  Allen Dennies allendennies2000@gmail.com 25 
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191.  Ajit kumar ajit.kumar3@s.amity.edu 1 

192.  Ashok Kumar ajangir_27@yahoo.in 77 

193.  Khaliq Ahmed ahmedkhaliq721@gmail.com 1 

194.  Nani Nanu agnesnani30@gmail.com 138 

195.  Afzal Khan afzalk529@gmail.com 178 

196.  Amity Yadav adityayaduvanshi42@gmail.com 83 

197.  Anjana Chandran achandran@ggn.amity.edu 63 

198.  Prof. Abhra Patip Ray abhrapratipray@gmail.com 131 

199.  Abhinav Bhatt abhinavbhatt03@gmail.com 27 

200.  Abhijit Pal abhijitpal2003@outlook.com 72 

201.  Ms. Arti Attri aattri@ggn.amity.edu 189 

202.  Shubhankar Kumar 9771891781shubhankar@gmail.com 1 

 

 

3.9 Few Scanned feedback forms of participants 
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